## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 291 by Senator Mills

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. $37:2418(B)$ " and before "and to" insert "and $2420(B)$ and (C), to enact R.S. $37:2420(D)$ ,"
AMENDMENT NO. 2
On page 1, line 4, after "circumstances;" and before "to provide" insert "to provide grounds for disciplinary actions by the Louisiana Physical Therapy Board;"
AMENDMENT NO. 3
On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 37:2418(B)" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "and 2420(B) and (C) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 37:2420(D) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
AMENDMENT NO. 4
On page 2, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
"§2420. Disciplinary actions
* * * *  B.(1) After due notice, the board may suspend the license of any person who fails to timely refer a patient to an appropriate healthcare provider as required by the provisions of R.S. 37:2418(B).
(2) If after a hearing concerning any violation provided in Paragraph (1) of this Subsection the board substantiates the violation, the board may revoke the license of the person who committed the violation and shall fine the person the greater of the following amounts:
(a) One thousand dollars.
(b) The amount of compensation the person received for the services which were the basis of the violation.
B. C. Any action of the board taken under this Section shall be subject to notice requirements and hearing, adjudication, and appeal proceedings in accordance with the rules adopted by the board and the Administrative Procedure Act.
$C. \underline{D.}$ Refusal to grant a license for failure to pass the licensing examination required by the board shall not require notice and a hearing."